Grant award amounts are at the discretion of the Town.  

2. Decisions may be based upon, but not limited to, size, project cost and amount of available funds.  

3. Qualifying projects are eligible for a grant at a minimum of five hundred dollars ($500) but not more 

than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per building on a fifty/fifty (50/50) matching, 

reimbursement basis. At the discretion of the Town and based on applications received, larger 

grants may be considered on a case by case basis. Larger grants can only be considered when 

investment is in a larger than $5,000.